

AGENDA ITEM

Consent Agenda

REPORT TO: Work Session (07/10/23)

REPORT TO: Voting Meeting (07/13/23)

ITEM NO: 379/2023

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute an

Intergovernmental Agreement with the Town of Braselton, City of Buford,

Town of Clermont, City of Flowery Branch, City of Gainesville, City of

SUBJECT:Gillsville, City of Lula, City of Oakwood, and City of Rest Haven regarding a

Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales and Use Tax (TSPLOST) and authorization for the Chairman to take any additional action necessary to effectuate the Agreement, subject to review and approval by the County

Attorney.

Meetings:

Work Session Date: 07/10/23 Voting Meeting Date: 07/13/23

Executive Summary:

Presenter:

Recommendation:

Approval

Purpose of Request:

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Town of Braselton, City of Buford, Town of Clermont, City of Flowery Branch, City of Gainesville, City of Gillsville, City of Lula, City of Oakwood, and City of Rest Haven regarding a Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales and Use Tax (TSPLOST) and authorization for the Chairman to take any additional action necessary to effectuate the Agreement, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney.

Facts and Issues:

The proposed TSPLOST program will run for five years, and the rate of the tax will be one percent. The Intergovernmental Agreement sets forth the distribution formula for TSPLOST proceeds.

History:

WL

The County and all of its Municipalities met to discuss a possible TSPLOST Intergovernmental Agreement on April 25, 2023. Following negotiations, the attached Intergovernmental Agreement has been proposed by all parties.

Options:

In order for the TSPLOST Intergovernmental Agreement to become effective, Hall County voters must approve a referendum set for November 7, 2023.

Are funds within current budget?

Source of Funds

Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract,
Agreement, etc.?

Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney?

Yes

Is there a deadline for this item?

Approvals:

Submit	Budget	Finance	Attorney
BC	TS	WG	VS
Administration		Clerk	
CR		JR	

Attachments:

TSPLOST IGA



HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT REPORT

AGENDA ITEM 379/2023

runas Requestea:	\$ 0.00	Request Buagetea:	NO
Proposed Source of Funding:		Budget Transfer Requested:	
		No	
Funding Source Items	5:		
Budget Transfer Item	ns:		
Additional Information	n/Comments:		
Contact for Questions	s: WL	Phone:	770-297-2686